

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.7598 of 2026**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	05.08.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Mr.P.Ravi Kiran, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard learned Government Pleader for Energy appearing on behalf of respondent No.1; learned Government Pleader for Revenue appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.2, 6, 7 and 8; Mr.A.Chandra Shaker, learned standing counsel for TGNPDCL appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 and Mr.Puttam Krishna Reddy, learned standing counsel for Municipality appearing on behalf of respondent No.10. Reserved for orders. NBK, J mrm	Transferred to i-order before corrections